

Compliance Report

It is hereby certified that the draft scheme of arrangement involving **Global Copper Private Limited ("Transferor Company"), Unlisted Subsidiary Company** and **Ram Ratna Wires Limited ("Transferee Company")** does not, in any way violate, override or limit the provisions of securities laws or requirements of the Stock Exchange(s) and the same is in compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/000000665 dated November 23, 2021 ("SEBI Circular"), including the following:

SI.	Reference	Particulars	Status
1	Regulations 17 to 27 of Listing Regulations	Corporate governance requirements	Complied
2	Regulation 11 of Listing Regulations	Compliance with securities laws	Complied
Req	uirements of SEBI cir	cular	
(a)	Para (I)(A)(2)	Submission of documents to Stock Exchanges	Complied
(b)	Para (I)(A)(2)	Conditions for schemes of arrangement involving unlisted entities	Complied
(C)	Para (I)(A)(4) (a)	Submission of Valuation Report	Complied
(d)	Para (I)(A)(5)	Auditors certificate regarding compliance with Accounting Standards	Complied
(e)	Para (I)(A)(9)	Provision of approval of public shareholders through e-voting	The Company will comply with provisions of e-voting, as applicable.

For Ram Ratna Wires Limited

Saurabh Gupta Company Secretary A53006



Mahendrakumar Kabra Managing Director DIN: 00473310

RAM RATNA WIRES LTD. | Member RR Global | www.rrshramik.com | CIN NO.: L31300MH1992PLC067802

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013 • T : +91-22-2494 9009 / 2492 4144 • F : +91-22-2491 2586 • E : indsales.sc@rrglobal.com Corp Off.: 305/A, Windsor Plaza, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390 007 • T : +91-265-2321 891 / 2 / 3 • F : +91-265-2321 894 • E : barodaorders.rrshramik@rrglobal.com



Certified that the transactions / accounting treatment provided in the draft scheme of arrangement involving **Global Copper Private Limited** and **Ram Ratna Wires Limited** are in compliance with all the Accounting Standards applicable to a listed entity.

For Ram Ratna Wires Limited

Hemant Kabra Chief Financial Officer DIN: 01812586

Mahendrakumar Kabra Managing Director DIN: 00473310

Date: 16th February, 2023

RAM RATNA WIRES LTD. | Member RR Global | www.rrshramik.com | CIN NO.: L31300MH1992PLC067802

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013 • T : +91-22-2494 9009 / 2492 4144 • F : +91-22-2491 2586 • E : indsales.sc@rrglobal.com Corp Off.: 305/A, Windsor Plaza, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390 007 • T : +91-265-2321 891 / 2 / 3 • F : +91-265-2321 894 • E : barodaorders.rrshramik@rrglobal.com